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FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - ZCESA

Overall Classification
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RACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 16:35 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

1. 3 Miloš BENEŠ CZE GMS RACING TEAM Osella FA 30 D4 D/E2-SS D/E2-SS 1:44.57 1:44.50 3:29.07 v=126.04

2. 1 David KOMÁREK CZE Liqui Moly racing Norma M20FC KOMVET D5 E2-SC E2-SC 1:49.23 1:49.52 3:38.75 +9.68

3. 2 Dušan NEVĚŘIL CZE Speedmaster racing team Norma M20FC D4 D/E2-SS D/E2-SS 1:50.48 1:50.10 3:40.58 +11.51

4. 7 Martin VONDRÁK CZE Auto Vondrák ACCR CZECH Team Tatuus Formula Masters D4 D/E2-SS D/E2-SS 1:56.05 1:55.34 3:51.39 +22.32

5. 64 Věroslav CVRČEK CZE L Racing team Škoda Fabia S2000 D3 E1 E1 1:57.56 1:56.80 3:54.36 +25.29

6. 4 Jiří ŠPALEK CZE Liqui Moly racing Norma M20F EVO D5 E2-SC E2-SC 1:58.25 1:57.37 3:55.62 +26.55

7. 501 Igor DROTÁR SVK Drotár autošport Škoda Fábia R5 D3 E1 E1 1:59.37 1:58.86 3:58.23 +29.16

8. 5 Marek RYBNÍČEK CZE LIQUI MOLY RACING TEAM Ford FIESTA WRC EVO D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:00.67 1:59.56 4:00.23 +31.16

9. 80 Jiří LOS CZE Racing team 3l z.s. Mitshubishi Lancer Evo IX D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:05.06 2:04.17 4:09.23 +40.16

10. 12 Jaromír MALÝ CZE MJ Autosport Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:03.35 2:06.50 4:09.85 +40.78

11. 504 Tomáš ONDREJ SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Tatuus FR2000 D4 D/E2-SS D/E2-SS 2:06.30 2:05.88 4:12.18 +43.11

12. 512 Dejan BULATOVIC MNE AMSK Blazo Smiljanic Kotor Seat Leon D3 E1 E1 2:11.70 2:10.97 4:22.67 +53.60

13. 699 Jaroslav DUBÓCZI SVK Jantar Team s.r.o. Seat Leon Supercopa D3 E1 E1 2:11.93 2:11.06 4:22.99 +53.92

14. 540 Vasilije JAKŠIC MNE AMSK Blazo Smiljanic Kotor Mitsubishi Lancer D1 N N 2:11.73 2:11.31 4:23.04 +53.97

15. 693 Martin JUHAS SVK  mrm motorsport BMW M3 D3 E1 E1 2:11.68 2:11.84 4:23.52 +54.45

16. 65 Drahoslav ŠUBERT CZE LIQUI MOLY RACING TEAM Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 05 D3 E1 E1 2:12.66 2:11.04 4:23.70 +54.63

17. 32 Filip SAJLER CZE Liqui Moly Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X D1 N N 2:10.74 2:12.97 4:23.71 +54.64

18. 77 Michal SVOZIL CZE AMK ECCE HOMO Šternberk v ÚAMK BMW m3 D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:12.80 2:12.63 4:25.43 +56.36

19. 607 Tomáš KONEČNÝ SVK Rally System Slovakia Subaru WRX STI D1 N N 2:13.34 2:12.36 4:25.70 +56.63

20. 602 Miloš KOLENO ML SVK Motorsport-koleno Skoda Octavia kit car D3 E1 E1 2:12.88 2:13.07 4:25.95 +56.88

21. 33 Gabriela SAJLEROVÁ CZE Liqui Moly Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X D1 N N 2:13.64 2:13.00 4:26.64 +57.57

22. 502 Peter AMBRÚZ SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Mitsubishi LANCER EVO IX D1 N N 2:13.52 2:13.98 4:27.50 +58.43

23. 545 Branislav MIČKO SVK Lama Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 D1 N N 2:14.81 2:13.01 4:27.82 +58.75

24. 616 Vladimír VLHA SVK Vladimír Vlha Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX D1 N N 2:13.92 2:15.24 4:29.16 +1:00.09



Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 16:35 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

25. 73 Lubomir LOUBAL CZE Lubomir Loubal VW GOLF 4Tdi D3 E1 E1 2:16.74 2:17.63 4:34.37 +1:05.30

26. 696 Stanislav KRIVÁK SVK Stanislav Krivák Peugeot 306 D3 E1 E1 2:18.01 2:16.85 4:34.86 +1:05.79

27. 85 Jiří THEIMER ST. CZE AMK ECCE HOMO Šternberk v ÚAMK Peugeot 306 Maxi D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:18.20 2:17.61 4:35.81 +1:06.74

28. 88 Jiří OŠMERA CZE Jiří Ošmera Volkswagen Scirocco D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:17.19 2:19.07 4:36.26 +1:07.19

29. 612 Matej DEMETER SVK Demo motorsport team Citroen Saxo VTS D3 E1 E1 2:19.03 2:19.51 4:38.54 +1:09.47

30. 96 František GRÜNER CZE František Grüner BMW 327i e30 D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:18.79 2:19.92 4:38.71 +1:09.64

31. 505 Vladimír HUDY SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL HILLCLIMB TEAM Honda Civic Type r D2 A A 2:19.57 2:19.95 4:39.52 +1:10.45

32. 626 Marián GRÓF SVK String Racing Team Suzuki SWIFT D3 E1 E1 2:20.63 2:19.23 4:39.86 +1:10.79

33. 47 David DĚDEK CZE Auto Racing Team Praha Alfa Romeo 147 2,0 TS D2 A A 2:20.84 2:20.12 4:40.96 +1:11.89

34. 605 Denis PAVLÍK SVK L Racing team Peugeot 208 R2 Vti D2 A A 2:21.95 2:21.44 4:43.39 +1:14.32

35. 666 Kamil MACHÁČEK SVK Ing.Kamil Macháček Opel Calibra D3 E1 E1 2:23.15 2:22.57 4:45.72 +1:16.65

36. 76 Jan MACH CZE Jan Mach Škoda Octavia CUP D3 E1 E1 2:22.95 2:23.30 4:46.25 +1:17.18

37. 606 Róbert ŠÚTOR SVK Subaru Rally Team Komárno Skoda Octavia D3 E1 E1 2:22.50 2:24.04 4:46.54 +1:17.47

38. 70 Bronislav STEJSKAL CZE AMK Ecce Homo Šternberk v ÚAMK Škoda Felicia Kit-Car D3 E1 E1 2:23.46 2:23.31 4:46.77 +1:17.70

39. 57 Zdeněk KMÍNEK CZE MJ Autosport Nissan 350 Z 3498 D3 GT GT 2:24.74 2:22.69 4:47.43 +1:18.36

40. 72 Milan HRUBÝ CZE Kv Motor Team s.r.o. Škoda Fabia FR16 D3 E1 E1 2:24.44 2:25.46 4:49.90 +1:20.83

41. 517 Bohumír ČAMBÁLIK SVK STRONG RACING TEAM Honda CIVIC TYPE-R EP3 D2 A A 2:26.33 2:25.57 4:51.90 +1:22.83

42. 600 Alexander VERES SVK Alexander Veres Renault Clio RS D2 A A 2:25.76 2:26.88 4:52.64 +1:23.57

43. 55 Martin JERMAN CZE ACCR Czech Jerman Team Lamborghini Gallardo GT3 D3 GT GT 2:41.54 2:14.19 4:55.73 +1:26.66

44. 68 Tereza MACHOVÁ CZE GMS RACING TEAM Suzuki Swift D3 E1 E1 2:28.90 2:26.90 4:55.80 +1:26.73

45. 86 Radim JEŽEK CZE Radim Ježek Škoda Falicia D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:30.36 2:27.94 4:58.30 +1:29.23

46. 45 Jan HOSNEDL CZE Jan Hosnedl Renault Clio sport D2 A A 2:29.86 2:28.73 4:58.59 +1:29.52

47. 603 Miloš KOLENO SVK Motorsport-koleno Škoda 130LR D3 E1 E1 2:32.16 2:31.47 5:03.63 +1:34.56

48. 633 Tomáš ČAMBÁLIK SVK STRONG RACING TEAM Renault Clio RS D1 N N 2:33.52 2:33.81 5:07.33 +1:38.26

49. 42 Jan TRNKA CZE JAN TRNKA Skoda FELICIA D2 A A 2:34.66 2:33.88 5:08.54 +1:39.47

50. 601 Peter KACVINSKÝ SVK Kacvinský Peter Honda Civic TYPER D1 N N 2:36.68 2:33.96 5:10.64 +1:41.57

51. 599 Peter SALON SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Seat Leon Supercopa D3 E1 E1 2:43.29 2:41.45 5:24.74 +1:55.67

52. 550 Anna AMBRUZ SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Honda CIVIC Type R D1 N N 2:52.05 2:53.61 5:45.66 +2:16.59

NC 614 Alexander BARÁTH SVK Alexander Baráth Honda Civic D1 N N - DNF - - DNS - - DNF -



Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 16:35 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Starters: 52 Classified: 52 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Clerk of the Course
JANÁK Jiří

Main Timekeeper
ŠIMEK Josef

Chairman of the Stewards
PARKIN Rod

Stewards
KOBLIŠEK Dušan, NEZVAL Miroslav, MINÁŘÍK
Stanislav

Timing & Dataservice by Timing.sk
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Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 16:35 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Category D1

1. 540 Vasilije JAKŠIC MNE AMSK Blazo Smiljanic Kotor Mitsubishi Lancer D1 N N 2:11.73 2:11.31 4:23.04 v=100.18

2. 32 Filip SAJLER CZE Liqui Moly Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X D1 N N 2:10.74 2:12.97 4:23.71 +54.64

3. 607 Tomáš KONEČNÝ SVK Rally System Slovakia Subaru WRX STI D1 N N 2:13.34 2:12.36 4:25.70 +56.63

4. 33 Gabriela SAJLEROVÁ CZE Liqui Moly Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X D1 N N 2:13.64 2:13.00 4:26.64 +57.57

5. 502 Peter AMBRÚZ SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Mitsubishi LANCER EVO IX D1 N N 2:13.52 2:13.98 4:27.50 +58.43

6. 545 Branislav MIČKO SVK Lama Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 D1 N N 2:14.81 2:13.01 4:27.82 +58.75

7. 616 Vladimír VLHA SVK Vladimír Vlha Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX D1 N N 2:13.92 2:15.24 4:29.16 +1:00.09

8. 633 Tomáš ČAMBÁLIK SVK STRONG RACING TEAM Renault Clio RS D1 N N 2:33.52 2:33.81 5:07.33 +1:38.26

9. 601 Peter KACVINSKÝ SVK Kacvinský Peter Honda Civic TYPER D1 N N 2:36.68 2:33.96 5:10.64 +1:41.57

10. 550 Anna AMBRUZ SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Honda CIVIC Type R D1 N N 2:52.05 2:53.61 5:45.66 +2:16.59

614 Alexander BARÁTH SVK Alexander Baráth Honda Civic D1 N N - DNF - - DNS - - DNF - +

Category D2

1. 505 Vladimír HUDY SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL HILLCLIMB TEAM Honda Civic Type r D2 A A 2:19.57 2:19.95 4:39.52 v=94.27

2. 47 David DĚDEK CZE Auto Racing Team Praha Alfa Romeo 147 2,0 TS D2 A A 2:20.84 2:20.12 4:40.96 +1:11.89

3. 605 Denis PAVLÍK SVK L Racing team Peugeot 208 R2 Vti D2 A A 2:21.95 2:21.44 4:43.39 +1:14.32

4. 517 Bohumír ČAMBÁLIK SVK STRONG RACING TEAM Honda CIVIC TYPE-R EP3 D2 A A 2:26.33 2:25.57 4:51.90 +1:22.83

5. 600 Alexander VERES SVK Alexander Veres Renault Clio RS D2 A A 2:25.76 2:26.88 4:52.64 +1:23.57

6. 45 Jan HOSNEDL CZE Jan Hosnedl Renault Clio sport D2 A A 2:29.86 2:28.73 4:58.59 +1:29.52

7. 42 Jan TRNKA CZE JAN TRNKA Skoda FELICIA D2 A A 2:34.66 2:33.88 5:08.54 +1:39.47



Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 16:35 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Category D3

1. 64 Věroslav CVRČEK CZE L Racing team Škoda Fabia S2000 D3 E1 E1 1:57.56 1:56.80 3:54.36 v=112.44

2. 501 Igor DROTÁR SVK Drotár autošport Škoda Fábia R5 D3 E1 E1 1:59.37 1:58.86 3:58.23 +29.16

3. 512 Dejan BULATOVIC MNE AMSK Blazo Smiljanic Kotor Seat Leon D3 E1 E1 2:11.70 2:10.97 4:22.67 +53.60

4. 699 Jaroslav DUBÓCZI SVK Jantar Team s.r.o. Seat Leon Supercopa D3 E1 E1 2:11.93 2:11.06 4:22.99 +53.92

5. 693 Martin JUHAS SVK  mrm motorsport BMW M3 D3 E1 E1 2:11.68 2:11.84 4:23.52 +54.45

6. 65 Drahoslav ŠUBERT CZE LIQUI MOLY RACING TEAM Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 05 D3 E1 E1 2:12.66 2:11.04 4:23.70 +54.63

7. 602 Miloš KOLENO ML SVK Motorsport-koleno Skoda Octavia kit car D3 E1 E1 2:12.88 2:13.07 4:25.95 +56.88

8. 73 Lubomir LOUBAL CZE Lubomir Loubal VW GOLF 4Tdi D3 E1 E1 2:16.74 2:17.63 4:34.37 +1:05.30

9. 696 Stanislav KRIVÁK SVK Stanislav Krivák Peugeot 306 D3 E1 E1 2:18.01 2:16.85 4:34.86 +1:05.79

10. 612 Matej DEMETER SVK Demo motorsport team Citroen Saxo VTS D3 E1 E1 2:19.03 2:19.51 4:38.54 +1:09.47

11. 626 Marián GRÓF SVK String Racing Team Suzuki SWIFT D3 E1 E1 2:20.63 2:19.23 4:39.86 +1:10.79

12. 666 Kamil MACHÁČEK SVK Ing.Kamil Macháček Opel Calibra D3 E1 E1 2:23.15 2:22.57 4:45.72 +1:16.65

13. 76 Jan MACH CZE Jan Mach Škoda Octavia CUP D3 E1 E1 2:22.95 2:23.30 4:46.25 +1:17.18

14. 606 Róbert ŠÚTOR SVK Subaru Rally Team Komárno Skoda Octavia D3 E1 E1 2:22.50 2:24.04 4:46.54 +1:17.47

15. 70 Bronislav STEJSKAL CZE AMK Ecce Homo Šternberk v ÚAMK Škoda Felicia Kit-Car D3 E1 E1 2:23.46 2:23.31 4:46.77 +1:17.70

16. 57 Zdeněk KMÍNEK CZE MJ Autosport Nissan 350 Z 3498 D3 GT GT 2:24.74 2:22.69 4:47.43 +1:18.36

17. 72 Milan HRUBÝ CZE Kv Motor Team s.r.o. Škoda Fabia FR16 D3 E1 E1 2:24.44 2:25.46 4:49.90 +1:20.83

18. 55 Martin JERMAN CZE ACCR Czech Jerman Team Lamborghini Gallardo GT3 D3 GT GT 2:41.54 2:14.19 4:55.73 +1:26.66

19. 68 Tereza MACHOVÁ CZE GMS RACING TEAM Suzuki Swift D3 E1 E1 2:28.90 2:26.90 4:55.80 +1:26.73

20. 603 Miloš KOLENO SVK Motorsport-koleno Škoda 130LR D3 E1 E1 2:32.16 2:31.47 5:03.63 +1:34.56

21. 599 Peter SALON SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Seat Leon Supercopa D3 E1 E1 2:43.29 2:41.45 5:24.74 +1:55.67

Category D4

1. 3 Miloš BENEŠ CZE GMS RACING TEAM Osella FA 30 D4 D/E2-SS D/E2-SS 1:44.57 1:44.50 3:29.07 v=126.04

2. 2 Dušan NEVĚŘIL CZE Speedmaster racing team Norma M20FC D4 D/E2-SS D/E2-SS 1:50.48 1:50.10 3:40.58 +11.51

3. 7 Martin VONDRÁK CZE Auto Vondrák ACCR CZECH Team Tatuus Formula Masters D4 D/E2-SS D/E2-SS 1:56.05 1:55.34 3:51.39 +22.32

4. 5 Marek RYBNÍČEK CZE LIQUI MOLY RACING TEAM Ford FIESTA WRC EVO D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:00.67 1:59.56 4:00.23 +31.16

5. 80 Jiří LOS CZE Racing team 3l z.s. Mitshubishi Lancer Evo IX D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:05.06 2:04.17 4:09.23 +40.16

6. 12 Jaromír MALÝ CZE MJ Autosport Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:03.35 2:06.50 4:09.85 +40.78

7. 504 Tomáš ONDREJ SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Tatuus FR2000 D4 D/E2-SS D/E2-SS 2:06.30 2:05.88 4:12.18 +43.11

8. 77 Michal SVOZIL CZE AMK ECCE HOMO Šternberk v ÚAMK BMW m3 D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:12.80 2:12.63 4:25.43 +56.36

9. 85 Jiří THEIMER ST. CZE AMK ECCE HOMO Šternberk v ÚAMK Peugeot 306 Maxi D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:18.20 2:17.61 4:35.81 +1:06.74

10. 88 Jiří OŠMERA CZE Jiří Ošmera Volkswagen Scirocco D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:17.19 2:19.07 4:36.26 +1:07.19

11. 96 František GRÜNER CZE František Grüner BMW 327i e30 D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:18.79 2:19.92 4:38.71 +1:09.64

12. 86 Radim JEŽEK CZE Radim Ježek Škoda Falicia D4 E2-SH E2-SH 2:30.36 2:27.94 4:58.30 +1:29.23



Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 16:35 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Category D5

1. 1 David KOMÁREK CZE Liqui Moly racing Norma M20FC KOMVET D5 E2-SC E2-SC 1:49.23 1:49.52 3:38.75 v=120.46

2. 4 Jiří ŠPALEK CZE Liqui Moly racing Norma M20F EVO D5 E2-SC E2-SC 1:58.25 1:57.37 3:55.62 +26.55

Starters: 52 Classified: 52 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Clerk of the Course
JANÁK Jiří

Main Timekeeper
ŠIMEK Josef

Chairman of the Stewards
PARKIN Rod

Stewards
KOBLIŠEK Dušan, NEZVAL Miroslav, MINÁŘÍK
Stanislav

Timing & Dataservice by Timing.sk


